503868139 06/13/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3914788

SUBMISSION TYPE:						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA					
			Name	Execution Date		
AMCOR LTD				03/06/2014		
AMCOR GROUP GMBH				03/06/2014		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА					
Name:	DISCMA AG					
Street Address:	C/O SIDEL INTERNATIONAL AG					
Internal Address:	BOSCH 67					
City:	HUNENBERG, ZURICH					
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND					
Postal Code:	6331					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type		Number				
Application Number:		14900722				
		· — - · · ·				
Fax Number:(734)418-4201Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it				ussessful it will be sent		
			at is unsuccessful, it will be sen			
		734-4	34-418-4200			
			pades@honigman.com			
•			ONIGMAN MILLER SCHWARTZ AND COHN LLP			
			EAST MICHIGAN AVENUE, SUITE 300			
Address Line 4:		KALA	MAZOO, MICHIGAN 49007			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			239729/LF1311US/380863			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			ERIC J. SOSENKO			
SIGNATURE:		/Eric Sosenko/				
DATE SIGNED:		06/13/2016				
Total Attachments: 3						
source=05-Confirmatory_Pat_Assign_Amcor_Improved_Hydrapak_IP(21900620_1)#page1.tif						
•-		-	mcor_Improved_Hydrapak_IP(2190	_ / · · · ·		
source=05-Confirmatory_Pat_Assign_Amcor_Improved_Hydrapak_IP(21900620_1)#page3.tif						

CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT OF AMCOR'S IMPROVED HYDRAPAK IP

This CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT, dated as of this 6⁻⁴ day of March, 2014, is made by and between:

AMCOR LTD, a company organized and existing under the laws of Australia, having a principal place of business in Australia at 109 Burwood Road, Hawthorn Victoria 3122;

AMCOR GROUP GmbH, a company organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland, having its main office in Switzerland at Affolternstrasse 56 CH-8050 Zurich, ("AGG");

DISCMA AG, a company organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland, having its main office in Switzerland at c/o SIDEL INTERNATIONAL AG, Bösch 67, 6331 Hünenberg, Zurich ("Company"); and

AMCOR LTD, AGG and Company shall collectively be referred to herein as the "Parties", and individually as a "Party". AMCOR and AGG shall collectively be referred to herein as "Amcor."

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Amcor Improved Hydrapak IP Assignment Agreement between the Parties and dated the $\underline{6}^{lL}$ day of March, 2014, AMCOR LTD did assign, transfer and convey, to AGG and AGG accepted, and AGG did assign, transfer and convey, to Company and Company accepted, all of Amcor's right, title and interest in and to the Improved Hydrapak IP, including but not limited to the patent applications identified in Table I;

NOW, THEREFORE, for the good and valuable consideration set forth in the Amcor Improved Hydrapak IP Assignment Agreement, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Amcor hereby confirms and agrees as follows:

1. As for AMCOR LTD, AMCOR LTD hereby confirms its assignment, transfer and conveyance, to AGG, and AGG hereby confirms its acceptance thereof, of all of AMCOR LTD's right, title, and interest in and to the Improved Hydrapak IP identified in Table I, including the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention, all causes of action and enforcement rights, whether currently pending, filed or otherwise, all rights to pursue damages, injunctive relief and other remedies for past, current and future infringement, and all rights to collect royalties, including royalties for past infringement, under such Improved Hydrapak IP;

2. As for AGG, AGG hereby confirms its assignment, transfer and conveyance, and does hereby assign, transfer and convey, to Company, and Company hereby confirms its acceptance thereof, of all of AGG's right, title, and interest in and to the Improved Hydrapak IP identified in Table I, including the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention, all causes of action and enforcement rights, whether currently pending, filed or otherwise, all rights to pursue damages,

PATENT REEL: 038896 FRAME: 0305

injunctive relief and other remedies for past, current and future infringement, and all rights to collect royalties, including royalties for past infringement, under such Improved Hydrapak IP; and

3. The Improved Hydrapak IP includes all right, title and interest in and to the patent applications identified in Table I below, including any patents that may be granted anywhere in the world originating from or claiming priority to said patent applications, including any divisionals, continuations, reissues, substitutions, extensions and renewals thereof, and further includes all right, title and interest in and to any inventions claimed or described in said patent applications.

Application No.	Patenting Authority
61/794,775	US Patent and Trademark Office
13183223.0	European Patent Office
PCT/US2013/048512	World Intellectual Property Organization
PCT/US2013/048540	World Intellectual Property Organization
PCT/US2013/048450	World Intellectual Property Organization
PCT/US2013/048477	World Intellectual Property Organization
-	13183223.0 PCT/US2013/048512 PCT/US2013/048540 PCT/US2013/048450

Table I - Improved Hydrapak IP

[The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank.]



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the Parties has caused this Agreement to be executed by their respective, duly authorized officers, as of the date first written above.

By AMCOR LTD ŝ Signed: Name: Title: - Cli By AMCOR GROUP GmbH

Signed: Jege Jeenander Name: Roger FOENANDER KIRBY LESCH Title: DRECTOR S

D. DICCARA AC	/			
By DISCMA AG				
Signed: // M	Signed			
Name: WARAFFARE.	Name: DAVIO Feber			
Title: CONTROUGR	Title: VP/Ceneral Mgr., DISCMA			

PATENT 5000 REEL: 038896 FRAME: 0307

RECORDED: 06/13/2016